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Smith H (Hannah)

From: Katherine Harris <xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Sent: 27 February 2017 12:46
To: Ferguson V (Val)
Cc: Nichelle Murray; MS Major Projects; chynx@xxxxxxxx.xxx; ; 

Wilcock C (Chris)
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour expansion project - Ministerial approval of CEMD

Val, 
  
Thanks for your email and apologies for the confusion. To clarify, three updates are required to the CEMD: 
  

1. Additional of the Ground Gas and Groundwater Report. 
2. Amendment to the Construction Method Statement (Chapter 2), as the appendices were missing from the 

version that was sent on Friday. 
3. Minor update to Chapter 1 to include a reference to the Ground Gas and Groundwater Report. 

  
To address these changes we’ll take the following action today: 
  

 Consultees who requested CD/USB copies of the CEMD: these were posted on Saturday for guaranteed 
delivery by 13.00 today. Nichelle Murray at Arup (cc’ed) will email these consultees to explain the changes 
listed above, attach copies of the three revised chapters, and confirm that all other chapters are unchanged. 
Nichelle will also confirm that updated CDs/USBs will be sent out tomorrow for completeness. 

 Consultees who requested electronic Sharepoint copies of the CEMD: Nichelle will reissue the Sharepoint 
notification and in the covering email will explain the changes (as above).  

  
You and Marine Scotland will be copied into all emails. If you have any questions, please feel free to call or email. 
  
Kind regards, 
Katherine 
  
Katherine Harris 
Aberdeen Harbour Board 
16 Regent Quay 
Aberdeen, AB11 5SS 
Tel: 01224 597000 
Mob:   
  

 
www.aberdeen‐harbour.co.uk 
  
  
  

From: Val.Ferxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxx  [mailto:Val.Fexxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxx]   
Sent: 27 February 2017 12:15 
To: Katherine Harris <K‐Harris@aberdeen‐harbour.co.uk> 
Subject: FW: Aberdeen Harbour expansion project ‐ Ministerial approval of CEMD 
  
Katherine, this reply from SEPA further confuses the situation and I would be grateful if you could confirm if 
some consultees are getting cds and some the SharePoint link. 
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If I were to forward the latest link to SEPA and the Dee fishery folk would it work for them if they set up a 
password the way I did or is the link unique to each recipient? 
  
Val Ferguson 
Ports Policy Adviser 
Ports , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch 
Area 2F North 
Victoria Quay 
Edinburgh 
EH6 6QQ 
0131 244 7878 
val.ferguson@transport.gov.scot 
  
  

 
  
Transport Scotland, the national transport agency 
CÃ²mhdhail Alba, buidheann nÃ iseanta na cÃ²mhdhail 
  
*Our logo may not display properly on some computer systems 
  

  
 
  
From: Planning Aberdeen [mailto:planning.aberdeen@sepa.org.uk]  
Sent: 27 February 2017 11:43 
To: Ferguson V (Val) 

Cc: Planning Aberdeen 
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour expansion project - Ministerial approval of CEMD 
  
Dear Val,  
  
I can confirm that we have not yet received the CEMD. It is our understanding from ARUP that they have sent it to 
us on a CD so it should be with us today or tomorrow, however we will let you know if it doesn’t arrive.  
  
Many thanks,  
  
Jessica  
  
Jessica Fraser 
Planning Officer 
Planning Service, SEPA, Inverdee House, Baxter Street, Torry, Aberdeen, AB11 9QA. 
Direct line: 01224 266698 email: planning.aberdeen@sepa.org.uk 
  
Our planning guidance: www.sepa.org.uk/environment/land/planning/ 
  

From: Val.Ferguson@transport.gov.scot [mailto:Val.Ferguson@transport.gov.scot]  
Sent: 27 February 2017 10:12 
To: Planning Aberdeen 
Cc: K-Harris@aberdeen-harbour.co.uk 
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour expansion project - Ministerial approval of CEMD 
  
Alison it should have come as an email from Natalie McCandlish at ARUP  with a link to a SharePoint site, 
late on Friday afternoon. Please confirm if you have not yet received it. 
  
  
Val Ferguson 
Ports Policy Adviser 
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Ports , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch 
Area 2F North 
Victoria Quay 
Edinburgh 
EH6 6QQ 
0131 244 7878 
val.ferguson@transport.gov.scot 
  
  

 
  
Transport Scotland, the national transport agency 
CÃ²mhdhail Alba, buidheann nÃ iseanta na cÃ²mhdhail 
  
*Our logo may not display properly on some computer systems 
  
  

 
  
From: Planning Aberdeen [mailto:planning.aberdeen@sepa.org.uk]  
Sent: 27 February 2017 10:09 

To: Ferguson V (Val) 
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour expansion project - Ministerial approval of CEMD 
  
Hello Val, 
  
I don’t appear to have received a copy of the CEMD yet – maybe it will arrive by post today. 
  
Regards,  
  
Alison Wilson  
Senior Planning Officer  
Planning Service, SEPA, Inverdee House, Baxter Street, Torry, Aberdeen, AB11 9QA 
Direct line: 01224 266656 email:alison.wilson@sepa.org.uk 
Our planning guidance: www.sepa.org.uk/environment/land/planning/  
  

From: Val.Ferguson@transport.gov.scot [mailto:Val.Ferguson@transport.gov.scot]  
Sent: 27 February 2017 09:34 
To: sue.lawrence@snh.gov.uk; darren.hemsley@snh.gov.uk; tayside xxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx.uk ; xxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx.xx; 
planning.scotland@rspb.org.uk; Charles.nathan@rspb.org.uk; xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxx.xxx ; fiona.read@whales.org; 
xx@xxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.uk; AndMiller@aberdeencity.gov.uk; xxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx; maxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx; 
susanne.stevenson@scottishwater.co.uk; nikki.mcaulay@scottishwater.co.uk; Planning Aberdeen; 
navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk; Heritage Management HSEXPORT@gov.scot; 
hs.consultationsmarinescotlaxx@xxx.xxot 
Cc: ms.majorprojects@gov.scot; Paul.Stainer@gov.scot; MS Renewables@gov.scot 
Subject: Aberdeen Harbour expansion project - Ministerial approval of CEMD 
  
Good Morning all, you should have received a link to the CEMD documents on Friday 24/2 from ARUP, 
Aberdeen Harbour’s consultants .  If you have not received these please let me know urgently. 
  
Transport Scotland are leading on the consultation on behalf of Marine Scotland for a joint approval by 
Scottish Ministers covering the Marine licences and the HRO.  
  
Please let me have any comments on the draft plan documents by Friday 24 March. 
  
  
Val Ferguson 
Ports Policy Adviser 
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Ports , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch 
Area 2F North 
Victoria Quay 
Edinburgh 
EH6 6QQ 
0131 244 7878 
val.ferguson@transport.gov.scot 
  
  

 
  
Transport Scotland, the national transport agency 
CÃ²mhdhail Alba, buidheann nÃ iseanta na cÃ²mhdhail 
  
*Our logo may not display properly on some computer systems 
  
  
  

 
  
  
  
  

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for 
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or 
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended 
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the 
sender immediately by return. 
 
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure 
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions 
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government. 

  

  

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan cÃ²mhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
mhÃ in. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an dÃ²igh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach 
cÃ²raichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le 
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur Ã s dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam 
agaibh, leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dÃ il.  

  

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlÃ radh neo air 
a sgrÃ¹dadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-Ã¨ifeachdach neo airson 
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adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri 
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.  

********************************************************************** 
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